
 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

Tender Enquiry No.  ADMIN/Tender/ Mechanized & Automated Cleaning/1/2013 

Corrigendum for Mechanized & Automated Cleaning Tender 

Page no / 
Clause no / 
Point no 

Existing sentence To be read as 

As all pages 
in tender 

Last Date & Time Of Submission Of Tender:  

07-01-2014, upto 3.00 PM 
Last Date & Time Of Submission Of Tender: 

15-01-2014, upto 3.00 PM 

As all pages 
in tender 

Last Date & Time of opening tender:  

07-01-2014, upto 3.30 PM 

Last Date & Time of opening tender:  

15-01-2014, upto 3.30 PM 

As all pages 
in tender 

Date And Time Of Opening Of Technical & 

Financial Bids:  14-01-2014 upto 3.00 PM 
Deleted. 

Page no. 66 
Schedule1 

 Schedule-1  

Updated schedule mentioned below 

SH-1  SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES   SCHEDULE 1 
        

Item Description of Item Quantity Unit Rate/Unit Amount 
No.    Per Month  

    In Figures In Words   

1 

Mechanized & Automated cleaning of 
different parts of Hospital as per scope 
of work and operations described as per 
Annexure A-I to A10, B1 & C-2 to C-
9(The payment shall be made on basis 
of floor area) 

30254.00 

Sqm. 
Per Sqm 

    

2 

Mechanized & Automated cleaning of 
toilets in different parts of Hospital as 
per operations described as per 
Annexure A-11, B1 & C1 to C-8 (The 
payment shall be made on the basis of 
number of toilets) 

281 nos. Each 

    

3 

Cleaning of structuralglazing / curtain 
glazing/ ofdesired area from out sides, 
using spiderman methodincluding all 
material, tools and tackles like dynamic 
rope, seat harness, Gri Gri, shunt, 
suction pad, cleanser(all clean), R3, 
bursh, wiper, scrapper, Helment, 
Bucket, duster etc. all complete as per 
direction of AO  Including removal of 
bee hives if any. as per scope of work 
and operations described as per 
Annexure A-13 

25000 Sqm Each month 

    

      Total  
 
Note: 

1. Minimum number of Sanitary Attendants to be deployed by Contractor on each day for Item No. 1 and 2 above shall be 145 
(one hundred and forty five). Deployment of manpower will be as per direction of the user department. In case the Contractor 
fails to provide the services to the satisfaction of the department with the minimum number of manpower mentioned above, he 
will have to increase the manpower as per direction of the department and nothing extra will be paid on this account.  

2. Forty three toilets located in Trauma.  

3. Sixty toilets located in Ayush+PMR. 

4. Fifty eight toilets located in Hospital (A block LG+G+3). 

5. Sixteen toilets located Service Buildings (Work shop. BMW, AC Plant, MRS, SS-2, laundry)  

6. One hundred four toilets located in Girls & Boys Hostel. 

7. In addition to Sanitary Attendants, 1 Supervisors for every 20 Sanitary Attendants or a part thereof is also to be deployed by 

the Contractor.  

 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER  

AIIMS, RAIPUR 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/

